

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA <u>Abstract</u>

Health & Family Welfare Department – Medical Education Service – Posting of doctors on temporary basis under bonded obligation – in Government Dental Colleges – modification – Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (S) DEPARTMENT

GO (MS) No. 374 /2009/H&FWD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 28.10.2009

Read: - 1. GO (MS) 354 /2009/H&FWD dated 08.10.2009

2. Letter No. B9/13770/2009/DME dated20.10.2009 from the Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

<u>ORDER</u>

In the circumstances reported by the Director of Medical Education in the letter read as second paper above, the salary to the appointees from Dental Post Graduates as ordered in the Government Order read as first paper above shall be met from the Head of non- plan account of respective Dental College from which salary and other allowances for teachers are being drawn instead of the head '<u>wages</u>' as ordered therein.

The Government order read as first paper is modified to to above extend.

(By Order of the Governor) P. Radhakrishna Pillai Additional Secretary to Government

То

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram
The Principal, Medical Colleges, Thiruvananthapuram / Alappuzha / Kottayam/ Thrissur / Kozhikode.
The Principal, Govt. Dental College, Thiruvananthapuram/Kottayam/Kozhikode
The Superintendents of all Medical College Hospitals
The Registrar, Travancore-Cochin Medical Council/ Dental, Thiruvananthapuram
The Accountant General (Audit/ A & E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
The Director of Public Relations
Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer